February 9, 2021
Mr. Cleve Reasoner, Chief Executive Officer
  and Chief Nuclear Officer
Wolf Creek Nuclear Operating Corp.
P.O. Box 411
Burlington, KS 66839
SUBJECT: WOLF CREEK GENERATING STATION – INTEGRATED INSPECTION
REPORT 05000482/2020004

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.04 Calculations  XX-M-052 Wolf Creek Tank Document Verifications 0
Corrective Action
Documents
Condition Reports 024199
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
Condition Reports 145756, 145854, 145853
Drawings  M-12KJ01 Piping and Instrumentation Diagram Standby Diesel
Generator A Cooling Water System
14
M-13KJ03 Small Piping Isometric Standby Diesel System Lube Oil and
Jacket Water
3
Miscellaneous  WCRE-01 WCNOC Total Plant Setpoint Document 94
WCRE-03 Tank Document 31
WCRE-34 Fourth 10-year Interval Inservice Testing Program 11
Procedures  ALR 00-020D DG NE01 Trouble 10
ALR 00-095B DG RM A Sump LEV HI 10
ALR 501 Standby Diesel Engine System Control Panel KJ-121 30
AP 26C-004 Operability Determination and Functionality Assessment 41
STS KJ-005A Manual/Auto Start, Sync, and Loading of EDG NE01 69A
71111.05 Corrective Action
Documents
Condition Reports 10000367, 10000161, 10000097
Miscellaneous  Breach
Authorization
Permit
BAP 20-0300, BAP 20-0294
E-1F9905 Fire Hazard Analysis 10
WCRE-35 Boundary Matrix 8
Procedures  AP 10-103 Fire Protection Impairment Control  36
AP 10-104 Breach Authorization 39
AP 10-106 Fire Preplans 20
Work Orders
20-463920-002
71111.11Q Procedures  AI 21-300 Flexible Power Operations 0
AP 21-001 Conduct of Operations 85
10
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
BD-EMG C-0 Loss of All AC Power 27
EMG C-0 Loss of All AC Power 44
EMG E-0 Reactor Trip or Safety Injection 42
GEN 00-004 Power Operation 95
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
Condition Reports 134814, 135452, 138206, 137244, 137247, 002671, 135086,
145497, 145845
Drawings  M-12KJ01 Piping & Instrumentation Diagram Standby Diesel Generator
A Cooling Water System
13
Miscellaneous  E-025-00005 Instruction Manual for Limitorque Actuator Instructions and
Maintenance
W06
SCA-91-0084
SCA-92-0143
0
WCRE-34 Fourth 10-Year Interval Inservice Testing Basis Document 11
Procedures  AP 23-006 System Engineering Program 27A
AP 26C-004 Operability Determination and Functionality Assessment 41
MGE LT-008 Routine Electrical Limitorque Operator Maintenance 8A
MGE LT-100 Limitorque Valve Operator General Notes and Details 13
MPM KJ-004 Robertshaw Model 1285 Temperature Control Valve 3
MPM LT-001 Limitorque Operator Minor Maintenance, Lubrication, and
Inspection
15
SYS KJ-130 Removal and Restoration of EDG Support Systems 11
Work Orders
15-406452-000, 17-430103-000, 18-441495-000, 19-
455530-004, 19-454101-000, 19-450841-000, 19-450840-
000
71111.13 Corrective Action
Documents
Condition Reports 10000223, 10000247
Procedures  OFN SF-011 Realignment of Dropped, Misaligned Rod(s), and Rod
Control Malfunctions
13
STN SF-001 Control Rod Parking 21A
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
Condition Reports 145356, 145358, 145667
Drawings  E-11013 Installation, Inspection and Testing Details for Electrical
Equipment and Cables
49
11
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Procedures  MGE EOOP-05 Insulation Resistance Testing 27
Work Orders
19-456424-000
71111.18 Corrective Action
Documents
Condition Reports 141893
Procedures  AP 26A-002 Implementation and Revision of TS Bases, TRM, PTLR 2A
AP 26A-003 10 CFR 50.59 Reviews 14
AP 26B-001 Revisions to the Operating License and/or Technical
Specifications
12
GK-M-016 Wolf Creek Control Building Loss of Class 1E A/C GOTHIC
Room Heat Up Analysis with Installed Crosstie Fans and
Louvers
3
SYS GK-201 Mitigating Actions for Inoperable SGK05 Train 1
71111.19 Corrective Action
Documents
Condition Reports 145678, 145639, 145662, 145668, 145634, 145633, 145632,
145708, 145703, 145912, 145940, 145962, 145963, 145964,
145969, 145903
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
Condition Reports 145715
Miscellaneous  M-018-00309 Instruction Manual for Emergency Diesel Generator System W139
Procedures  AP 23E-001 Emergency Diesel Generator Reliability Program 8
CKL ZL-005A A EDG Operating Log 6A
MEC-038 Emergency Diesel Engine Injection Pump Replacement 3
MPM M018Q-01 Standby Diesel Generator Inspection 26A
STS KJ-005A Manual/Auto Start, Sync, and Loading of EDG NE01 69A
SYS KJ-123 Post Maintenance Run of Emergency Diesel Generator A 67A
SYS KJ-130 Removal and Restoration of EDG Support Systems 11
Work Orders
19-450868-001, 20-463519001-001, 19-452880006-001, 14-
396122-001, 14-396122-005, 20-466446-003, 19-454576-
000, 20-461902-000
71111.22 Corrective Action
Documents
Condition Reports 144501, 145273, 145433, 145419, 024199, 145832, 146222
Corrective Action
Documents
Condition Reports 145714, 145713, 146110, 10000593, 10000594, 10000598
12
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Resulting from
Inspection
Procedures  AP 26C-004 Operability Determination and Functionality Assessment 41
AP 29G-001 RCS Unidentified Leak Rate Monitoring Program 6
OFN NB-042 Loss of Offsite Power to NB01 (NB02) with EDG Paralleled 15
STS BB-004 RCS Water Inventory Balance 51A
STS BB-006 RCS Water Inventory Balance Using the NPIS Computer 21
STS KJ-005A Manual/Auto Start, Sync, and Loading of EDG NE01 69A
STS KJ-005B Manual/Auto Start, Sync, and Loading of EDG NE02 65A
STS KJ-013A Hot Restart of EDG NE01 22
Work Orders
20-458467-000
71151 Corrective Action
Documents
Condition Reports 145401
Miscellaneous  WCNOC-163 Mitigating System Performance Index (MSPI) Basis
Document
13
71152 Corrective Action
Documents
Condition Reports 133793, 141893, 144257, 141893, 136241, 144908, 144243,
144353, 144362, 142240, 146052, 146284
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
Condition Reports 145507, 10000597
Drawings  M-12EF02 Piping Instrumentation Diagram Essential Service Water
System
43
Procedures  AI 28A-010 Screening Condition Reports 33
AI 28E-007 Corrective Action Coding and Trend Analysis 17
AP 28A-100 Corrective Action Program 25
AP 34-001 Human Performance 16A
SYS BM-127 Blowdown Flow Adjustments 15
SYS EF-300B ESW/Service Water Macrofoul Treatment for Train B 0A